between the end of financial year of the Company to which the financial statements relate and the date of this 
report other than those disclosed in the Annual report

CHANGE IN NATURE OF BUSINESS
During the period under review, the Company has not changes its nature of business.

SHARE CAPITAL 
The paid up capital of the Company is Rs 9,722,375 (Rupees Ninety seven lacs twenty two thousand three 
hundred seventy five only) divided into 1,000,000 (Ten lacs) equity shares of Rs 10 each. 

During the period under review, authorised share capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 
10,000,000 to Rs. 30,000,000.

There has been no change in the Paid up share capital of the Company during the year.